502035512 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fawaz Gruosi	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	de Grisogono, S.A.	
Street Address:	176 Bis Route de Saint Julien	
City:	Plan-les Ouates	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29430301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026314529 **Phone**: 602-631-9100

Email: docketing@vclmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C.

 $\neg \vdash$

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHDL1100-036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carey Brandt Anthony

Total Attachments: 1

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028838 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, IWe, Fawaz Gruosi of Prangins,	Switzerland hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements.	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, de GRISOGONO, S.A. of Plan-les Ouates, Swi	tzerland here referred
176 Bis Route de Saint Julien to "assignee" whose mailing address is Plans-les Ouates, Switzerland CH-1;	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 028838 FRAME: 0643